

**Project:** PLAYCOURT CYCLIC IMPROVEMENTS  
**Location:** VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.940.0343

Bid Estimate: \$ 314,638.60  
 Budget: \$ 539,648.00  
 Letting Date: 04/21/16  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakotaland Sod  
 Bidder: Farm, Inc.  
 46997 Sunset  
 Address: Blvd.  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57106  
 Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1500	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	98	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,430.00
5	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	5	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
6	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	639	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,473.00
7	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
8	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	843	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,116.00
9	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	158	\$ 2.00	\$ 316.00
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	350	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,412.50
13	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
14	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	1705	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,705.00
15	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CONTRACTOR ACCESS	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
16	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	800	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
17	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	213	\$ 4.00	\$ 852.00
18	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	191	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,528.00
19	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	183	\$ 3.00	\$ 549.00
20	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	3542	\$ 0.15	\$ 531.30
21	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
22	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3228	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,070.00
24	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	800	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00
25	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
26	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
29	735.5050	TRANSPLANT TREE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
30	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	9	\$ 4.00	\$ 36.00
31	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	744	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,184.00
32	SPECIAL	5" POST TENSIONED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	1504	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,360.00
33	SPECIAL	ATHLETIC COURT SURFACING OVER PCC SLAB	SY	1504	\$ 7.40	\$ 11,129.60
34	SPECIAL	TENNIS POST FOOTING	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	SPECIAL	TENNIS POST ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
36	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3870	\$ 4.25	\$ 16,447.50
37	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2635	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,810.00
38	SPECIAL	TOP/MIDDLE/BOTTOM RAIL	FT	466	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,640.00
39	SPECIAL	7'HX4'W CHAIN LINK FENCE SWING GATE	EA	2	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
40	SPECIAL	REMOVE/DISPOSE PLYWOOD BACKBOARD	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
41	SPECIAL	10X20' BACKBOARD	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
42	110.0650	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	464	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,320.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$314,809.90
-----------	--------------